PRELIMINARY
Publication Release Date: April 21, 2005
 - 1 -  Revision 1.1
WMS7140/1
NONVOLATILE DIGITAL POTENTIOMETERS
WITH UP/DOWN (3-WIRE) INTERFACE,
10KOHM, 50KOHM, 100KOHM RESISTANCE
16 TAPS

Publication Release Date: April 21, 2005
 - 21 -  Revision 1.1
13. ORDERING INFORMATION
Winbond’s WinPot Part Number Description:
Output
Buffer
End-to-End
Resistance
SOIC PDIP MSOP
10K WMS7140010S WMS7140010P WMS7140010M
50K WMS7140050S WMS7140050P WMS7140050M
NO
100K WMS7140100S WMS7140100P WMS7140100M
10K WMS7141010S WMS7141010P WMS7141010M
50K WMS7141050S WMS7141050P WMS7141050M
YES
100K WMS7141100S WMS7141100P WMS7141100M
Notes:
Part number with white background: Available for sampling and mass production.
Part numbers with shaded background: Call factory for availability.
For the latest product information, access Winbond’s worldwide website at
T  B  RRR  P Winbond WinPot Products w/ Up-Down Interface
Number Of Taps:
 4 = 16
WMS71
For Up/Down interface:
 0 : No buffer
 1 : With buffer
End-to-end Resistance:
 010: 10Kohm
 050: 50Kohm
 100: 100Kohm
Package:
 S: SOIC
 P: PDIP
 M: MSOP
WMS7140/1
- 22 -
14. VERSION HISTORY
VERSION DATE DESCRIPTION
1.0 June 2003 Initial issue
1.1 April 2005 Revise disclaim section
WMS7140/1
Publication Release Date: April 21, 2005
 - 23 -  Revision 1.1
Headquarters          Winbond Electronics Corporation America        Winbond Electronics (Shanghai) Ltd.
No. 4, Creation Rd. III         2727 North First Street, San Jose,         27F, 299 Yan An W. Rd. Shanghai,
Science-Based Industrial Park,      CA 95134, U.S.A.          200336 China
Hsinchu, Taiwan         TEL: 1-408-9436666          TEL: 86-21-62365999
TEL: 886-3-5770066         FAX: 1-408-5441797          FAX: 86-21-62356998
FAX: 886-3-5665577         http://www.winbond-usa.com/
Taipei Office        Winbond Electronics Corporation Japan       Winbond Electronics (H.K.) Ltd.